Amounts due to SUCCESSOR AGENCY under this Lease and not 

paid when due will be referred to the San Diego City Treasurer for collection, and LESSEE 
shall pay to SUCCESSOR AGENCY a collection-referral fee in the amount of ten percent 
(10%) of the unpaid amount or one-hundred eighty five dollars and 88 cents ($185.88), 
whichever is greater, plus interest on the unpaid amount at the rate of twelve percent (12%) 
per year. Acceptance of late charges and any portion of the late payment by SUCCESSOR 
AGENCY shall neither constitute a waiver of LESSEE'S default with respect to late payment